March 31, 2014 and for the three months ended March 31, 2013 and 2014 have been derived from our unaudited
interim historical financial statements incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

Our historical consolidated financial statements are presented in U.S. dollars and have been prepared in accordance
with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain material respects from International Financial Reporting Standards, or �IFRS.�
For recent and historical exchange rates between Canadian dollars and U.S. dollars, see �Currency and Exchange Rate
Information.�

You should read the following table in conjunction with �Structure and Formation of Our Company,� �Use of Proceeds,�
�Capitalization,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� and the
historical consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, as well as the historical financial statements of
Panhandle Wind Holdings LLC and Panhandle B Member 2 LLC and the pro forma financial information relating to
the acquisitions of the Panhandle 1 and Panhandle 2 projects, included elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this
prospectus.

Three Months ended March 31, Year ended December 31,
   2014   2013   2013 2012 2011

(U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share
data, share data and operating data)

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue
Electricity Sales $ 53,871 $ 45,232 $ 173,270 $ 101,835 $ 108,770
Energy derivative settlements 2,735 5,408 16,798 19,644 9,512
Unrealized (loss) gain on energy derivative (7,733) (6,803) (11,272) (6,951) 17,577
Related party revenue 445 �  911 �  �
Other Revenue 231 �  21,866 �  �

Total revenue 49,549 43,837 201,573 114,528 135,859
Cost of revenue
Project expenses 16,074 12,977 57,677 34,843 31,343
Depreciation and accretion 21,177 22,566 83,180 49,027 39,424

Total cost of revenue 37,251 35,543 140,857 83,870 70,767

Gross profit 12,298 8,294 60,716 30,658 65,092

Total operating expenses 5,183 2,806 12,988 11,636 9,668

Operating income 7,115 5,488 47,728 19,022 55,424

Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 39

Total other expense (31,046) (23,978) (33,110) (36,002) (28,829)

Net (loss) income before income tax (23,931) (18,490) 14,618 (16,980) 26,595
Tax (benefit) provision (2,032) 294 4,546 (3,604) 689

Net (loss) income (21,899) (18,784) 10,072 (13,376) 25,906
Net (loss) income attributable to
noncontrolling interest (7,010) (3,579) (6,887) (7,089) 16,981

Net (loss) income attributable to
controlling interest $ (14,889) $ (15,205) $ 16,959 $ (6,287) $ 8,925

Earnings per share information:
Less Net income attributable to controlling
interest prior to the IPO on October 2,
2013 (30,295)

Net loss attributable to controlling interest
subsequent to the IPO $ (13,336)

16

Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Three Months ended March 31, Year ended December 31,
   2014   2013   2013 2012 2011

(U.S. dollars in thousands, except per share
data, share data and operating data)

Weighted average number of
shares:
Basic and diluted�Class A
common stock 35,533,166 35,448,056
Basic and diluted�Class B
common stock 15,555,000 15,555,000
Earnings per share for period
subsequent to the IPO
Class A common stock:
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.20) $ (0.17)

Class B common stock:
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.51) $ (0.48)

Unaudited pro forma net loss
after tax:
Net loss before income tax $ (18,490) $ (16,980)
Pro forma tax provision 279 818

Pro forma net loss $ (18,769) $ (17,798)

Other Financial Data:
Adjusted EBITDA(1) $ 37,194 $ 34,439 $ 141,769 $ 75,241 $ 77,258
Cash available for distribution(2) $ 17,844 $ 14,468 $ 42,621 $ 17,685 $ 18,530
Cash available for distribution
before principal payments(2) $ 23,674 $ 20,699 $ 85,450 $ 45,231 $ 40,860
Net cash provided by (used in)
Operating activities $ 16,405 $ 8,391 $ 78,152 $ 35,051 $ 46,930
Investing activities $ 1,366 $ (60,719) $ 72,391 $ (638,953) $ (340,977)
Financing activities $ (20,701) $ 63,340 $ (63,401) $ 573,167 $ 331,336
Operating Data:
MWh sold(3) 652,521 603,633 2,258,811 1,673,413 1,568,022
Average realized electricity price
($/MWh)(4)

Edgar Filing: Pattern Energy Group Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 41